Czes¢ humanistyczna Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 LZh S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9+S5 LZm Powiat

1 Lututéw 0,0 4,2 18,3 26,8 53,5 71 13,9 19,4 41,7 56,9 77,8 71  wieruszowski

2 gw. Pabianice 1,2 7,2 22,9 45,8 67,5 83 9,6 19,3 41,0 61,4 81,9 83  pabianicki

3  gm. towicz 3,3 10,8 20,2 37,6 63,4 426 9,0 20,1 34,8 52,2 71,2 426  towicki

4 Andrespol 3,2 7,1 20,5 36,5 65,4 156 8,8 19,4 33,8 50,0 68,8 156  t6dzki wschodni

5 Reczno 10,2 18,2 29,5 45,5 54,5 88 8,0 17,0 38,6 52,3 80,7 88  piotrkowski

6 Mokrsko 0,0 3,1 14,3 29,6 50,0 98 7,1 11,1 18,2 37,4 62,6 98  wielunski

7 Opoczno 51 13,2 26,6 42,5 65,4 583 6,9 16,5 32,2 52,0 70,3 583  opoczynski

8 Diutow 0,0 9,1 18,2 40,9 63,6 44 6,8 13,6 29,5 47,7 70,5 44  pabianicki

9 Skierniewice 3,6 10,1 20,5 39,6 67,8 702 6,8 14,9 30,1 49,2 70,2 702  Skierniewice
10 tadzice 4,3 13,0 32,6 45,7 71,7 46 6,7 15,6 33,3 51,1 66,7 46 radomszczanski
11  Ujazd 6,6 17,0 23,6 35,8 62,3 106 6,6 21,7 37,7 51,9 70,8 106 tomaszowski
12 Siemkowice 3,8 7,5 10,0 23,8 56,3 80 6,3 12,7 31,6 54,4 75,9 80 pajeczaniski

13 Lutomiersk 5,0 8,8 22,5 37,5 61,3 80 6,3 11,3 21,3 38,8 63,8 80  pabianicki

14 Ksawerow 3,4 11,0 28,8 49,2 66,1 118 5,9 19,5 33,9 44,1 63,6 118  pabianicki

15 Ltodz 5,0 13,4 25,0 43,2 66,2 7 111 5,8 15,3 29,8 46,9 65,7 7111 tédz

16 gm. Sieradz 4,3 13,1 25,3 44,3 67,8 857 5,8 15,9 30,4 48,8 69,4 857  sieradzki

17 Witonia 1,9 15,4 30,8 46,2 75,0 52 5,8 21,2 28,8 46,2 67,3 52 teczycki

18 Sulmierzyce 0,0 0,0 3,8 15,1 41,5 53 5,6 9,3 24,1 37,0 66,7 53 pajeczanski

19 Nieboréw 0,8 6,3 15,6 40,6 67,2 128 5,4 13,2 24,0 45,7 67,4 128  towicki
20 gw. teczyca 7,4 15,4 29,5 43,0 63,8 149 5,4 10,1 29,5 48,3 59,7 149  teczycki
21 Rogéw 5,4 16,2 24,3 40,5 63,5 74 5,3 17,3 30,7 46,7 68,0 74  brzezinski
22 Ostréwek 1,7 3,4 19,0 36,2 62,1 58 5,2 10,3 22,4 39,7 72,4 58  wielunski
23 Rokiciny 0,0 8,9 13,9 32,9 60,8 79 51 11,4 27,8 41,8 62,0 79 tomaszowski
24 Kocierzew Potudniowy 6,6 9,8 23,0 44,3 65,6 61 4,9 18,0 32,8 50,8 73,8 61 towicki
25 Kobiele Wielkie 3,1 7,8 17,2 34,4 54,7 64 4,8 14,3 22,2 34,9 47,6 64 radomszczanski
26 Inowlddz 2,0 14,3 36,7 53,1 75,5 49 4,7 14,0 48,8 67,4 88,4 49  tomaszowski
27 Daszyna 6,8 9,1 25,0 45,5 70,5 44 4,5 20,5 29,5 47,7 70,5 44  teczycki
28 gw. towicz 1,8 5,5 17,3 31,8 59,1 110 4,5 15,5 29,1 47,3 63,6 110  towicki
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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Gmina

Bielawy

Wroblew

Sokolniki

gw. Rawa Mazowiecka
gm. Brzeziny
BedIno

Piotrkéw Trybunalski
Koluszki

gw. Kutno

gm. Betchatéw
Kiernozia

Kleszczéw

Wolbdrz
Konstantyndéw tédzki
Pigtek

gm. Pabianice

gw. Zdunska Wola
gm. keczyca
Aleksandréw todzki
Gidle

Drzewica

Gtuchow
Kietczygtow

gw. Ozorkéw
Poddebice

Czarnocin

Buczek

Szadek

gm. Rawa Mazowiecka
Tuszyn

Brzeznio

gm. Gtowno

Chasno

gm. Zgierz

Ltanieta

Dziatoszyn

2,9
2,2
0,0
2,2
3,2
5,2
4,9
8,2
1,3
5,2
0,0
5,3
4,4
5,5
1,2
3,9
1,4
4,5
6,1
1,1
2,2
3,3
1,6
5,2
3,1
0,0
0,0
2,0
2,3
5,7
2,8
5,6
5,6
3,6
5,4
3,5

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

8,8
6,6
4,3
5,4

14,0

15,6

14,2

16,4
8,9

11,7
5,4

10,5

13,2

17,0
9,3

12,4
7,6

14,2

11,1
5,6

10,1

14,4
3,1
9,3

10,1
4,6
7,7
6,9

10,6

20,7
4,7

13,5
8,3

11,4

13,5
7,5

16,2
14,3
11,6
10,9
21,5
31,3
25,4
27,3
20,3
21,3
14,3
19,3
21,9
35,0
26,7
21,9
18,1
26,1
19,6
13,5
15,6
18,9

7,8
26,8
19,7

7,7
18,5
16,8
19,3
32,8
12,1
21,9
25,0
18,9
16,2
15,8

27,9
25,3
29,0
32,6
45,2
41,7
42,4
46,4
32,9
38,0
41,1
50,9
38,6
55,0
39,5
39,7
36,8
42,0
37,5
31,5
29,6
36,7
21,9
45,4
38,6
21,5
26,2
32,7
40,5
50,6
28,0
40,9
47,2
34,4
18,9
30,7

55,9
46,2
63,8
56,5
74,2
61,5
61,6
69,4
48,1
62,7
57,1
75,4
64,0
77,0
62,8
61,7
61,8
63,6
58,4
61,8
59,2
58,9
56,3
66,0
59,6
55,4
46,2
57,4
64,0
68,4
46,7
60,9
66,7
58,1
29,7
57,0

2/6

LZh

68
91
69
92
186
96
941
304
79
087
56
57
114
200
86
716
144
176
296
89
179
90
64
97
228
65
65
101
311
174
107
215
36
578
37
228

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

4,4
4,4
4,3
4,3
4,3
4,2
4,2
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,6
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,3
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,0
2,9
2,9
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,6

13,2
15,4
10,1
7,5
11,8
11,5
14,2
13,2
7,6
12,2
8,9
3,5
7,9
11,5
4,7
13,9
10,4
6,3
11,8
10,1
11,2
16,7
9,4
12,4
10,1
7,7
6,2
5,9
12,6
8,6
11,2
9,8
13,9
9,2
5,4
6,6

27,9
27,5
24,6
24,7
26,7
24,0
26,2
27,3
12,7
26,7
25,0
29,8
26,3
23,5
18,6
27,3
20,8
14,3
24,7
20,2
17,9
28,9
25,0
22,7
25,1
16,9
20,0
17,8
26,8
29,3
29,9
24,7
44,4
20,3

8,1
18,9

48,5
44,0
40,6
38,7
48,7
52,1
42,6
42,1
27,8
44,2
44,6
54,4
47,4
44,0
38,4
43,4
38,9
32,0
45,3
40,4
30,7
54,4
43,8
49,5
43,6
30,8
36,9
32,7
46,1
50,6
46,7
45,1
52,8
36,7
27,0
33,8

70,6
62,6
65,2
58,1
69,0
72,9
63,3
68,1
44,3
65,6
64,3
73,7
66,7
64,5
58,1
64,0
63,2
54,3
67,9
59,6
51,4
70,0
79,7
68,0
65,2
55,4
63,1
61,4
66,5
68,4
65,4
68,4
72,2
60,0
43,2
55,3

LZm

68
91
69
92
186
96
941
304
79
087
56
57
114
200
86
716
144
176
296
89
179
90
64
97
228
65
65
101
311
174
107
215
36
578
37
228

Powiat

towicki
sieradzki
wieruszowski
rawski
brzezinski
kutnowski
Piotrkéw Trybunalski
todzki wschodni
kutnowski
betchatowski
towicki
betchatowski
piotrkowski
pabianicki
teczycki
pabianicki
zdunskowolski
teczycki
zgierski
radomszczanski
opoczynski
skierniewicki
pajeczanski
zgierski
poddebicki
piotrkowski
faski
zdunskowolski
rawski
t6dzki wschodni
sieradzki
zgierski
towicki
zgierski
kutnowski
pajeczanski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
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Gmina

Wodzierady
Czerniewice
Skierniewice
Moszczenica
Wartkowice
Makow

gm. Zdunska Wola
Ztoczew
Peczniew

gm. Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Pajeczno
Stawno
Parzeczew
Brojce

Wielun

task

Rzgow

Rzeczyca

Lipce Reymontowskie
Bfaszki

gm. Ozorkéw
teki Szlacheckie
Konopnica
Uniejow

Zarnéw

Patnéw

Strykow
Dmosin

gm. Kutno
Zelédw

Swinice Warckie
Mastowice
Bedkow
Druzbice

Nowe Ostrowy
Aleksandréw

0,0
3,8
0,0
5,5
1,2
4,0
1,9
1,6
2,4
4,9
0,0
1,6
3,4
1,1
4,8
2,0
1,1
2,2
2,2
3,9
2,2
0,0
0,0
1,0
2,0
5,1
1,3
0,0
3,9
3,0
2,0
5,8
5,7
3,8
1,9
3,7

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

2,6
7,5
2,5

21,3
4,8
5,6
5,1
7,9
5,9

12,7
1,8
7,0
6,9
6,9

15,6
3,5
9,1
4,4

11,1

11,4
9,2
6,3
41
6,1
5,1

13,1
4,0
2,0

10,7
9,4

11,8
9,6
9,4
3,8
7,4

14,8

10,3
18,8

2,5
36,0
10,8
15,1
14,6
21,3
16,5
24,0

6,4
15,5
12,6
23,0
27,3
11,9
14,8
12,2
17,8
21,9
17,0
25,0
12,2
15,2
11,1
24,2
12,7
16,0
21,9
16,3
19,6
15,4
22,6
15,1
18,5
33,3

23,1
33,8
12,5
50,6
36,1
32,5
33,1
40,2
32,9
40,1
19,9
33,3
28,7
37,9
45,0
31,4
28,4
31,1
31,1
36,0
34,5
31,3
32,7
37,4
23,2
44,4
26,0
38,0
38,5
32,0
33,3
36,5
30,2
32,1
37,0
50,0

35,9
60,0
27,5
66,5
55,4
51,6
61,7
67,7
56,5
63,5
41,5
53,5
51,7
66,7
63,8
56,5
55,7
57,8
55,6
59,6
61,6
50,0
71,4
59,6
48,5
66,7
50,0
60,0
62,8
54,2
56,9
63,5
49,1
62,3
61,1
68,5

3/6

LZh

39
80
40
164
83
126
632
127
85
811
171
129
87
87
480
395
88
90
45
228
229
48
49
99
99
99
150
50
608
203
51
52
53
53
54
54

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

2,6
2,5
2,5
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,1
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,9
1,9
1,9
1,9
1,9

5,1
7,5
2,5

10,4
4,8
7,2
7,6
8,7
9,4
8,5
4,7
7,0
8,0

14,9

10,4
8,6

10,2

11,1

13,3

11,0
8,3
4,2
8,2
9,1
7,1
8,1

10,1

10,0
7,3
6,9
5,9
7,7

11,3
5,7
1,9

14,8

7,7
22,5
12,5
28,7
16,9
16,0
20,1
25,2
21,2
19,8
14,6
20,9
23,0
26,4
28,3
20,0
23,9
21,1
20,0
26,8
18,3
18,8
24,5
18,2
17,2
25,3
20,8
20,0
20,6
15,3
11,8
11,5
28,3
15,1
11,1
25,9

28,2
45,0
17,5
42,7
27,7
30,4
38,0
39,4
44,7
38,7
31,6
43,4
40,2
43,7
47,5
34,9
39,8
38,9
40,0
45,6
31,3
33,3
49,0
33,3
35,4
39,4
38,3
46,0
38,8
32,0
33,3
25,0
41,5
39,6
46,3
44,4

46,2
65,0
45,0
65,2
57,8
51,2
60,4
63,8
64,7
58,3
53,2
61,2
63,2
65,5
65,8
58,0
53,4
62,2
64,4
61,0
54,3
60,4
75,5
56,6
52,5
64,6
54,4
70,0
60,6
53,2
60,8
59,6
64,2
62,3
64,8
68,5

LZm

39
80
40
164
83
126
632
127
85
811
171
129
87
87
480
395
88
90
45
228
229
48
49
99
99
99
150
50
608
203
51
52
53
53
54
54

Powiat

taski
tomaszowski
skierniewicki
piotrkowski
poddebicki
skierniewicki
zdunskowolski
sieradzki
poddebicki
tomaszowski
pajeczanski
opoczynski
zgierski
todzki wschodni
wielunski
taski
todzki wschodni
tomaszowski
skierniewicki
sieradzki
zgierski
piotrkowski
wielunski
poddebicki
opoczynski
wielunski
zgierski
brzezinski
kutnowski
betchatowski
teczycki
radomszczanski
tomaszowski
betchatowski
kutnowski
piotrkowski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Gmina

Biata Rawska
Krzyzandw
Nowy Kaweczyn
Zelechlinek
Czarnozyty
Domaniewice
gm. Radomsko
Gorzkowice
Zadzim
Krosniewice
Nowa Brzeznica
Rzgsnia
Sulejéw
Dalikow
Zapolice
Paradyz
Lgota Wielka
Strzelce
Rusiec
Biataczow
Mniszkow
Kamiensk
Gomunice
Zychlin

gw. Zgierz
Nowosolna
Rozprza
Biata
Braszewice
Zduny
Warta
Burzenin
Sedziejowice
Galewice
Lubochnia
Wieruszéow
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4,2
0,0
0,0
5,2
1,7
0,0
4,1
5,5
3,1
3,9
0,0
1,5
4,5
2,9
1,5
2,8
6,8
5,3
1,3
0,0
3,9
6,3
1,3
2,5
8,1
8,6
2,9
0,0
0,0
2,3
3,2
1,1
2,2
2,2
2,1
3,0

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

11,5
0,0
12,3
6,9
6,7
3,3
12,0
13,4
17,2
10,1
1,5
4,5
13,6
8,8
8,8
8,3
15,1
10,7
5,3
2,6
6,6
8,8
1,3
6,9
12,5
12,3
8,2
3,5
3,4
8,0
8,0
8,8
5,4
3,2
10,6
6,5

23,0

5,3
24,6
19,0
16,7
14,8
20,7
24,4
25,0
13,2

6,1
13,6
25,6
17,6
25,0
22,2
30,1
21,3
17,3

9,2
11,8
12,5

6,3
11,9
22,5
21,0
20,0

9,4
12,6
21,6
19,1
12,1
13,0

6,5
19,1
18,0

41,8
15,8
38,6
37,9
36,7
39,3
38,5
32,3
37,5
20,9
22,7
25,8
44,7
36,8
45,6
43,1
50,7
34,7
29,3
28,9
30,3
30,0
22,8
21,3
44,4
34,6
37,1
30,6
31,0
40,9
34,6
25,3
21,7
18,3
40,4
33,5

61,2
43,9
63,2
65,5
55,0
62,3
65,0
52,8
56,3
40,3
47,0
50,0
62,3
60,3
60,3
59,7
68,5
62,7
54,7
51,3
52,6
52,5
57,0
45,6
61,9
64,2
62,9
50,6
51,7
64,8
58,5
53,8
50,0
47,3
71,3
56,5

4/6

LZh

165
57
57
58
60
61

691

127
64

129
66
66

199
68
68
72
73
75
75
76
76
80
79

160

160
81

170
85
87
88

188
91
92
93
94

200

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

1,8
1,8
1,8
1,7
1,7
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,4
1,4
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,0

10,4
1,8
12,3
10,3
10,0
6,6
6,1
6,3
7,8
1,6
4,5
4,5
5,0
7,4
2,9
4,2
6,8
4,0
4,0
6,6
2,6
2,6
2,5
7,5
6,9
9,9
6,5
4,7
13,8
22,7
6,8
9,9
6,5
1,1
3,2
3,5

28,0
10,5
31,6
20,7
26,7
32,8
17,2
15,0
14,1

8,5
13,6
19,7
20,6
20,6
23,5
22,2
19,2
21,3
14,7
22,4
18,4
12,8
13,9
13,2
17,0
19,8
17,6
14,1
23,0
44,3
17,5
23,1

9,8

8,6
12,8
13,5

48,8
21,1
50,9
43,1
45,0
49,2
36,0
33,9
29,7
17,1
21,2
51,5
37,7
33,8
54,4
37,5
34,2
34,7
24,0
39,5
38,2
30,8
34,2
28,9
37,1
50,6
39,4
29,4
35,6
55,7
38,4
35,2
29,3
21,5
26,6
27,5

65,9
38,6
68,4
62,1
58,3
77,0
60,2
50,4
45,3
41,9
42,4
77,3
56,8
55,9
75,0
65,3
69,9
58,7
50,7
63,2
59,2
55,1
63,3
52,8
56,0
76,5
63,5
56,5
55,2
76,1
62,1
59,3
53,3
43,0
54,3
48,5

LZm

165
57
57
58
60
61

691

127
64

129
66
66

199
68
68
72
73
75
75
76
76
80
79

160

160
81

170
85
87
88

188
91
92
93
94

200

Powiat

rawski
kutnowski
skierniewicki
tomaszowski
wielunski
towicki
radomszczanski
piotrkowski
poddebicki
kutnowski
pajeczanski
pajeczaniski
piotrkowski
poddebicki
zdunskowolski
opoczynski
radomszczanski
kutnowski
betchatowski
opoczynski
opoczynski
radomszczanski
radomszczanski
kutnowski
zgierski
todzki wschodni
piotrkowski
wielunski
sieradzki
towicki
sieradzki
sieradzki
faski
wieruszowski
tomaszowski
wieruszowski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
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Gmina

Grabica

gw. Tomaszéw Mazowiecki
Widawa
Szczercow
Wierzchlas
Bolestawiec
gw. Betchatéw
Oporéw

gw. Gtowno
tubnice

Jezow
Dabrowice
gw. Brzeziny
Kluki

Czastary
Lyszkowice
Wola Krzysztoporska
Dobron
Dobryszyce
Kodrab
Poswietne
Przedbdrz
Wielgomtyny
Zytno

Cieladz
Godziandw
Sadkowice
Skomlin
Goszczandw
Klonowa
Strzelce Wielkie
Bolimow
Kowiesy
Stupia
Budziszewice
Grabdéw

3,9
3,6
1,6
0,8
1,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
4,9
0,0
0,0
5,7
4,4
2,4
7,0
0,0
10,2
1,7
4,7
1,3
1,5
5,0
1,1
0,0
0,9
0,0
0,0
3,1
0,0
0,0
0,0
2,4

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

13,6
10,9
6,6
5,6
6,1
0,0
0,0
5,3
0,0
2,7
6,8
0,0
4,9
0,0
1,5
9,1
10,0
4,9
15,8
6,9
20,4
9,2
10,9
5,2
4,6
17,5
2,2
5,1
3,7
4,5
1,7
10,8
0,0
6,1
7,7
7,1

19,4
21,8
23,0
13,7
15,2

9,8

0,0
15,8
15,8

9,6
15,9

3,7
12,2

4,5

4,5
19,3
18,8

9,8
26,3
18,1
30,6
12,6
21,9
18,2
15,4
22,5
12,4
10,3
14,7
15,9

3,3
26,2

2,8

8,2
15,4
16,7

29,1
42,7
41,0
31,5
34,3
23,5

0,0
26,3
26,3
24,7
25,0
14,8
26,8
25,0
13,4
42,0
29,4
26,8
47,4
40,3
49,0
28,6
45,3
40,3
36,9
52,5
27,0
28,2
33,0
29,5
18,3
36,9
11,1
28,6
30,8
26,2

53,4
59,1
60,7
62,1
61,6
52,9
9,1
52,6
57,9
45,2
38,6
55,6
53,7
40,9
44,8
67,0
51,9
48,8
57,9
68,1
65,3
53,8
60,9
62,3
61,5
77,5
48,3
53,8
52,3
56,8
46,7
56,9
36,1
49,0
65,4
44,0
5/6

LZh

103
110
122
124
99
51
11
38
19
73
44
27
41
44
67
88
160
82
57
72
49
119
64
77
65
40
89
39
109
44
60
65
36
49
26
84

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

1,0
0,9
0,8
0,8
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

6,8
5,5
9,0
6,5
7,1
5,9
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
6,8
3,7
2,4
0,0
0,0
1,1
6,3
8,5
a1
4,2
10,2
6,7
7,8
1,3
3,1
10,0
13,5
7,7
1,8
11,4
1,7
9,2
11,1
6,1
3,8
2,4

16,5
18,2
22,1
16,1
23,2
15,7

0,0
13,2
21,1

5,5
15,9
14,8
14,6

6,8

9,0
10,2
18,4
12,2

8,2
13,9
20,4
11,8
28,1
18,2
13,8
27,5
27,0
23,1
17,4
34,1
11,7
23,1
25,0
18,4

3,8
15,5

34,0
33,6
38,5
35,5
40,4
35,3

0,0
26,3
52,6
24,7
29,5
44,4
29,3
18,2
25,4
37,5
36,1
24,4
22,4
36,1
38,8
30,3
48,4
36,4
35,4
55,0
50,6
43,6
30,3
47,7
40,0
30,8
41,7
32,7
19,2
41,7

53,4
57,3
56,6
56,5
60,6
51,0
18,2
42,1
63,2
65,8
45,5
66,7
56,1
43,2
55,2
72,7
50,6
52,4
49,0
62,5
61,2
54,6
70,3
55,8
61,5
85,0
71,9
69,2
54,1
63,6
51,7
55,4
63,9
46,9
50,0
60,7

LZm

103
110
122
124
99
51
11
38
19
73
44
27
a1
a4
67
88
160
82
57
72
49
119
64
77
65
40
89
39
109
a4
60
65
36
49
26
84

Powiat

piotrkowski
tomaszowski
faski
betchatowski
wielunski
wieruszowski
betchatowski
kutnowski
zgierski
wieruszowski
brzezinski
kutnowski
brzezinski
betchatowski
wieruszowski
towicki
piotrkowski
pabianicki
radomszczanski
radomszczanski
opoczynski
radomszczanski
radomszczanski
radomszczanski
rawski
skierniewicki
rawski
wielunski
sieradzki
sieradzki
pajeczanski
skierniewicki
skierniewicki
skierniewicki
tomaszowski
teczycki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



173 Gora $w. Matgorzaty 1,8 8,9 19,6 37,5 50,0 56 0,0 8,9 16,1 33,9 48,2 56 teczycki
174 Osjakéw 1,3 5,3 10,7 25,3 57,3 75 0,0 9,3 17,3 28,0 48,0 75  wielunski
175 Regnéw 0,0 2,6 15,8 34,2 55,3 38 0,0 10,5 21,1 44,7 81,6 38 rawski



